
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 108-1613 Name: Amendment No. 4 - Byrens Associates -
McClymonds High School Culinary Arts Academy
Project

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:8/13/2008 Facilities Management

On agenda: Final action: 8/13/2008

Enactment date: 8/13/2008 08-1197Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 4 to Professional Services Agreement
between District and Byrens Associates, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide redesign of the Culinary
Arts Academy for re-bid for that portion of the initial Increment One Project in conjunction with the
McClymonds High School Culinary Arts Academy Project in an additional amount not to exceed
$28,500.00, increasing the Agreement from $544,647.79 to a not-to-exceed amount of $573,137.79,
and extending the end date from May 1, 2008 to June 30, 2009.  All other terms and conditions of the
Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-1613 - AMENDMENT NO. 4 - BYRENS ASSOCIATES - MCCLYMONDS HIGH SCHOOL
CULINARY ARTS ACADEMY PROJECT, 2. 08-1613 - AMENDMENT NO. 4 - BYRENS ASSOCIATES
- MCCLYMONDS HIGH SCHOOL CULINARY ARTS ACADEMY PROJECT, 3. 08-1613 -
AMENDMENT NO. 4 - BYRENS ASSOCIATES - MCCLYMONDS HIGH SCHOOL CULINARY ARTS
ACADEMY PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

State Administrator and/or  Board
of Education

8/13/2008 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

